

101900977

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 Please record and index the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): FMC Corporation U.S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc. State of Delaware Corporation 11.20.01 Address: 40-004 Cook Street City: Palm Desert State: CA Zip: 92211 Type of Company: A Corporation Corporation-State: Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: __ Yes (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __Yes __ No Nature of Conveyance: Record to Correct the Reg. No. on a Document 3. previously recorded at Reel 1695, Frame 0072 Execution Date: February 11, 1998 4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list A. Trademark Application No.(s) No Additional numbers attached? Yes Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 5. document should be mailed: David B. Smith Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Suite 3300 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 190.00 7. X Enclosed X Deficiencies in fee charged to deposit account 00000109 771025 1/23/2001 GTON11 Deposit account number: 13-3080 FC:481 150.00 DP FC:482 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. the original document. Nevember 20,2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 David B. Smith Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)TFORM/TMASSIGN

ited States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL671260861US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0828

Attorney File 92229/9026

ANNEX A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ADJUSTAIR	771,025	June 9, 1964
DEFLECTOFUSER	836,575	October 10, 1967
DISCFUSER	934,087 <u>924,087</u>	November 23, 1971
FLEXOFUSER	626,766	May 15, 1976
FLEXOPLATE	1,631,485	January 15, 1981
STRAIGHTLINE	286,793	September 1, 1931
TRAVALIFT	1,838,559	June 7, 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0829

FORM PTO-1594 MKD 2-17-98	
(Rev. 6-93)	OR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademerk Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) 03-06-19	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner 10065278	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address preceiving party(les):
FMC Corporation	U.S. FILTER Wastewater Group, Inc.
1735 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103	49-004 Cook Street
	Palm Desert, CA 92211
Individual(s) Association General Partnership D Limited Partnership	individual(s) citizenship
General Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporate-State of Delaware
Ci Other	☐ Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3 No	
3. Nature of conveyance	Massignes is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative designation
■ Assignment	15 attached 12 Yes B No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Control of the	
Effective Date: Jenuary 30, 1998	
4. Application or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 771,025; 836,575;
	934,087; 626,766; 1,631,485; 286,793; 1,638,559
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	Total number of applications and/or registrations involved
Utomey Name: Christine R. Ethridge, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$190.00
inn Name: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	⊠ Enclosed
1500 Oliver Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312	8. Deposit Account number: 11-1110
	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true en the original document. Christine R. Ethnidge Name of Person Signing	The correct and any attached copy is a true copy of February 11, 1998 Ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:
Total number of pages incoming cover sinear,	

02/06/1998 | TUM11 | 00000148 | 771025 | 40.00 U 01 | FC:461 | 40.00 U 08 | FC:462 | 130.00 U

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tisdecierts, Box Assignification 10EMARK

Washington, D. 989311.: 1695 FRAMIE 0072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103, (hereinafter referred to as "Seller") is the sole owner of each of the Trademark Registrations in the United Sates and in Canada listed in Annex A, attached hereto and made part hereof; and

WHEREAS, U. S. FILTER Wastewater Group, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal offices at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, CA 92211, (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said Trademark Registrations in the United States and in Canada;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Buyer, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Registrations in the United State and in Canada, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any and all rights relating to the same, including all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law and in equity that Seller has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of any trademark covered by such Trademark Registrations in the United States and in Canada.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Selfer has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this 300 day of January, 1998

FMC CORPORATION

Name: Jacqueline Renner

Title: Director, Acquisition Development

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss
COUNTY OF COOK)

On this 30th day of January, 1998, before me personally came Jacqueline Renner who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that she resides at 680 North Lake Shore Drive, Apartment 1413, Chicago, Illinois, that she is the Director, Acquisition Development, of FMC CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, and that she signed her name thereto by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

TOFFICIAL SEAL*
BARBARA J. NEAL
NOON'S PUBLIC, State of Monote
My Contributin Expire 4 4-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1695 FRAME: 0073

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	GOODS
ADJUSTAIR	USA	771025	09JE1954	Valves for introducing and diffusing air into a body of liquid sewage or industrial waste
DEFLECTOFUSER	USA	836575	100C1967	Devices for the introduction of air or other gas into sawage treatment tanks
DISCFUSER	USA	934087	23NO1971	Davices for the introduction of air or other gas into sewege treatment lanks
FLEXOFUSER	USA	82676B	15MY1976	Elongated porous tubes used to diffuse air or other gaseous medium into sewage, industrial wastes, water and water-containing compositions in a liquid state,
FLEXOPLATE	USA	1631485	15JA1981	liquid chemical compositions, and the like Oxygen transfer devices, namely air diffusers for submerged use in sawage and other water tysalment tarks.
STRAIGHTLINE	Cunada	109332	18MY1956	Savage and water screens, parts and accessories activated sludge plants, setting tenks, sludge gifts, grit chambers and grit weshers, aerstors, chving and controlling into transfersible accessories and grit weshers, aerstors in accessories and grit weshers, aerstors in a consistency of electric motors therefor
	USA	286793	016E1931	Sawage and water screens, parts and accessories, activated studge plants, setting tentes, studge grits, grit chambers and grit weahers, serators, driving and controlling and mechanical accessories auxiliative of electric motors therefor
TRAVALIFT	Cunada USA	193803 1838559	078E1973 07JE1934	Studge removel system Studge removel system

TRADEMARK REEL: 1695 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 02/17/1998

11/09/2001 FRI 18:20 [TX/RX NO 5503] 図004

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0832**